

**Communication Markets Division** 

# 3M<sup>™</sup> Fibrlok<sup>™</sup> II Universal Optical Fiber Splice 2529

## Singlemode and Multimode 250 µm/900 µm

The 3M™ Fibrlok™ II Universal Optical Fiber Splice 2529 is designed to easily splice any combination of 250 or 900 µm coated fibers with inexpensive tooling and no electrical power.

Fibrlok single fiber optical splices utilize a metallic splicing element held inside a molded plastic body and cap to provide a fast, permanent splice. Index matching gel at the fiber splice interface helps enable a low loss splice that maintains transmission quality over the life of the network. Assembly of the inexpensive Fibrlok splice requires only removal of the fiber coating, cleaning and cleaving of the fiber.



Features	Benefits	
< 0.1 dB typical insertion loss	High performance	
Minimum tooling requirements	Low capital cost	
No epoxy or electricity required	Easy on-site installation	
Simple, easy to use	Minimal training, lower installed cost	
Ability to reposition fibers	Improved splicing yield	
Single splice for any combination 250 µm or 900 µm fibers	Reduced inventory	

### 3M<sup>™</sup> Fibrlok<sup>™</sup> II Universal Optical Splice 2529 Specifications

Insertion Loss (dB) typical	< 0.1
Reflectance (dB) typical at room temp	<-55
Reflectance (dB) over operating temperature range	<-35
Operating temperature range (°C)	-40°C to 75°C
Storage temperature (°C)	-40°C to 75°C
Field termination kit	2529-K 2559-C (with cleaver)



3M<sup>™</sup> Easy Cleaver is conveniently included in select packages of 3M<sup>™</sup> Fibrlok<sup>™</sup> II Universal Optical Fiber Splice 2529



3M<sup>™</sup> Fibrlok<sup>™</sup> Installation Kit with Cleaver 2559-C

#### **Ordering Information**

Product Number	Product Description	3M ID	Min. Order	
2529	Fibrlok™ II Universal Optical Fiber Splice (250 × 900)	80-6107-5589-6	60	
2529-K	Fibrlok™ II Universal Optical Fiber Splice Kit (250 × 900)	80-6107-5830-4	1	
2529-B	Fibrlok™ II Bulk Universal Splice	80-6111-59122	1 Box (1,000 pcs)	
2559	Fibrlok™ Splice Kit	80-6113-2375-1	1	
2559-C	Fibrlok™ Splice Kit with Cleaver	80-6113-2376-9	1	
2501	Fibrlok <sup>™</sup> Assembly Tool	80-6105-8187-0	1	
2506	Fibrlok <sup>™</sup> II Cap-lifter Tool	80-6107-4784-4	25	
2521-FL	Fibrlok <sup>™</sup> Splice Inserts	80-6108-5926-8	12	
2521-FL-A	Fibrlok™ Splice Inserts with adhesive back	80-6113-2604-4	24	
2522	Fiber Splice Organizer Tray - Small	80-6108-5990-4	2	
2523	Fiber Splice Organizer Tray - Large	80-6108-5991-2	2	
2524	Fiber Splice Organizer Tray	80-6106-1688-2	3	
2527	Fiber Splice Organizer Tray	80-6111-7558-1	2	
2534	Fiber Cleaver	80-6113-2377-7	1	
Splices with 3M <sup>™</sup> Easy Cleaver				
2529/C_60	3M" Fibrlok" II Universal Optical Fiber Splice for 250/900 µm fiber with 3M Easy Cleaver	80-6114-9439-6	60	

3M and Fibrlok are trademarks of 3M. All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.

#### **Important Notice**

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M's products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated with such use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M's current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

#### Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of 12 months from the time of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If this product is defective within the warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M's option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product. Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any loss or damage arising from this 3M product, whether direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential regardless of the legal theory asserted.



Communication Markets Division 6801 River Place Blvd.

6801 River Place Blvd. Austin, TX 78726-9000 USA

Phone 1-800-426-8688 Fax 1-800-626-0329 Web 3M.com/Telecom

Please recycle. Printed in USA © 3M 2015. All rights reserved. 80-6114-9886-8